Corporate Services



OIA2018120

26 October 2018

Thai Quoc Khanh

Email: fyi-request-8867-35a1d033@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Thai Quoc Khanh

YOUR OFFICIAL INFORMATION ACT (1982) REQUEST

I refer to your Official Information Act request forwarded to us by the Ministry of Health, dated 19 October 2018 where you requested the following information from the Hawke's Bay District Health Board (HBDHB):

- 1. Bed count by DHB in 2016 and 2017
- 2. Occupancy rate by DHB in 2016 and 2017

Under the Official Information Act 1982, we have 20 working days from receipt of your request to respond. Therefore we anticipate a response back to you by 20 November 2018.

Yours sincerely

ANNA KIRK

Communications Manager